
2023 MAC High School GIRLS Cross Country Championships

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Minster 00:19:14.74 17

2 Ft. Recovery 00:20:57.69 95

3 Versailles 00:21:02.19 98

4 Parkway 00:21:21.61 114

5 St. Henry 00:21:38.53 136

6 Coldwater 00:22:21.00 171

7 New Bremen 00:22:08.49 175

8 St. John's 00:22:29.59 187

9 Marion Local 00:22:35.26 190

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

New Knoxville 00:23:28.65 2
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2023 MAC High School GIRLS Cross Country Championships

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Minster 00:19:14.74 18 17

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 284 Margaret Hemmelgarn 00:18:45.54 1

2 2 289 Maria Niekamp 00:18:51.51 2

3 3 278 Chaney Cedarleaf 00:19:10.11 3

4 5 276 Claire Bohman 00:19:40.87 5

5 6 283 Annie Hemmelgarn 00:19:45.67 6

6 9 287 Morgan Ketner 00:20:10.81 (9)

7 15 292 Ava Stammen 00:20:38.26 (15)

2 Ft. Recovery 00:20:57.69 8 95

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 257 Natalie Brunswick 00:19:30.83 4

2 14 264 Ellie Will 00:20:37.43 14

3 19 262 Joelle Kaup 00:20:47.86 16

4 32 263 Anna Roessner 00:21:50.76 28

5 37 259 Jenna Hart 00:22:01.59 33

6 41 260 Madison Heitkamp 00:22:08.83 (36)

7 75 256 Nicole Braun 00:24:09.02 (57)

3 Versailles 00:21:02.19 24 98

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 340 Meredith Barga 00:19:49.99 7

2 10 357 Ava Rismiller 00:20:11.54 10

3 26 359 Gabby Spitzer 00:21:26.37 22

4 28 338 Eden Barga 00:21:37.41 24

5 39 352 Carly Graves 00:22:05.64 35

6 45 341 Brooke Bergman 00:22:16.50 (40)

7 46 349 Erin Frederick 00:22:16.50 (41)

4 Parkway 00:21:21.61 12 114

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 317 Taylor Muhlenkamp 00:20:48.32 17

2 21 323 Paige Williamson 00:20:55.09 18

3 27 320 Christina Tong 00:21:27.58 23

4 29 312 Amanda Barrett 00:21:43.10 25

5 35 313 Lexie Berry 00:21:53.98 31

6 38 314 Kara Fullenkamp 00:22:04.01 (34)

7 43 318 Jordyn Schaefer 00:22:15.72 (38)

5 St. Henry 00:21:38.53 7 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 324 Rileigh Baumer 00:20:09.74 8

2 13 328 Ally Heath 00:20:31.32 13

3 30 330 Mya Knapke 00:21:44.44 26

4 50 326 Heidi Franck 00:22:41.20 43

5 57 332 Grace Merrill 00:23:05.94 46

6 58 331 Quinn Lefeld 00:23:09.98 (47)

7 91 329 Katelyn Holdheide 00:25:52.29 (61)

6 Coldwater 00:22:21.00 9 171

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 234 Audrey Alig 00:20:24.87 12

2 25 239 Breann Mathewson 00:21:23.16 21
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2023 MAC High School GIRLS Cross Country Championships

3 34 240 Elise Schwieterman 00:21:52.75 30

4 60 236 Kate Hemmelgarn 00:23:13.13 49

5 80 238 Eve Lisi 00:24:51.08 59

6 93 241 Allison Vargas 00:26:26.09 (62)

7 97 237 Ella Kahlig 00:27:15.03 (63)

7 New Bremen 00:22:08.49 13 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 298 Layla Fullenkamp 00:21:12.01 20

2 36 306 Allyson Pape 00:21:58.70 32

3 42 299 Chloe Homan 00:22:14.89 37

4 49 295 Shaylee Boyle 00:22:33.72 42

5 51 307 Riley Suchland 00:22:43.14 44

6 59 308 Arelia Varno 00:23:12.92 (48)

7 70 309 Emma Wittenbrink 00:23:53.87 (53)

8 St. John's 00:22:29.59 10 187

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 244 Cady Donaldson 00:20:56.54 19

2 31 243 Olivia Bockey 00:21:46.90 27

3 44 250 Caire Martz 00:22:16.46 39

4 65 254 Elayna Will 00:23:41.00 50

5 68 249 Mary Claire Kopack 00:23:47.26 52

6 73 253 Kaylie Sunderhaus 00:24:03.98 (55)

7 77 248 Madelyn Haehn 00:24:19.20 (58)

9 Marion Local 00:22:35.26 8 190

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 267 Josie Bruns 00:20:20.67 11

2 33 268 Molly Bruns 00:21:52.53 29

3 55 273 Kendall Niekamp 00:23:01.40 45

4 67 266 Gina Bruns 00:23:47.05 51

5 71 265 Evelyn Bills 00:23:54.43 54

6 74 270 Ellie Heitkamp 00:24:07.86 (56)

7 85 269 Johanna Dirksen 00:25:22.42 (60)
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2023 MAC High School GIRLS Cross Country Championships

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 284 Margaret Hemmelgarn SR 00:18:45.54 Minster

2 2 289 Maria Niekamp SO 00:18:51.51 Minster

3 3 278 Chaney Cedarleaf SR 00:19:10.11 Minster

4 4 257 Natalie Brunswick SR 00:19:30.83 Ft. Recovery

5 5 276 Claire Bohman FR 00:19:40.87 Minster

6 6 283 Annie Hemmelgarn SO 00:19:45.67 Minster

7 7 340 Meredith Barga SR 00:19:49.99 Versailles

8 8 324 Rileigh Baumer SR 00:20:09.74 St. Henry

9 (9) 287 Morgan Ketner SR 00:20:10.81 Minster

10 10 357 Ava Rismiller FR 00:20:11.54 Versailles

11 11 267 Josie Bruns JR 00:20:20.67 Marion Local

12 12 234 Audrey Alig FR 00:20:24.87 Coldwater

13 13 328 Ally Heath SR 00:20:31.32 St. Henry

14 14 264 Ellie Will SR 00:20:37.43 Ft. Recovery

15 (15) 292 Ava Stammen JR 00:20:38.26 Minster

16 0 281 Riley Hagens SO 00:20:38.94 Minster

17 0 290 Rachel Niekamp SR 00:20:45.23 Minster

18 0 280 Ellie Grieshop SO 00:20:45.46 Minster

19 16 262 Joelle Kaup JR 00:20:47.86 Ft. Recovery

20 17 317 Taylor Muhlenkamp SO 00:20:48.32 Parkway

21 18 323 Paige Williamson SR 00:20:55.09 Parkway

22 19 244 Cady Donaldson SO 00:20:56.54 St. John's

23 0 311 Ariyah Pfenning SO 00:21:09.61 New Knoxville

24 20 298 Layla Fullenkamp SO 00:21:12.01 New Bremen

25 21 239 Breann Mathewson FR 00:21:23.16 Coldwater

26 22 359 Gabby Spitzer JR 00:21:26.37 Versailles

27 23 320 Christina Tong SO 00:21:27.58 Parkway

28 24 338 Eden Barga SO 00:21:37.41 Versailles

29 25 312 Amanda Barrett JR 00:21:43.10 Parkway

30 26 330 Mya Knapke JR 00:21:44.44 St. Henry

31 27 243 Olivia Bockey JR 00:21:46.90 St. John's

32 28 263 Anna Roessner JR 00:21:50.76 Ft. Recovery

33 29 268 Molly Bruns FR 00:21:52.53 Marion Local

34 30 240 Elise Schwieterman SR 00:21:52.75 Coldwater

35 31 313 Lexie Berry SR 00:21:53.98 Parkway

36 32 306 Allyson Pape JR 00:21:58.70 New Bremen

37 33 259 Jenna Hart SR 00:22:01.59 Ft. Recovery

38 (34) 314 Kara Fullenkamp FR 00:22:04.01 Parkway

39 35 352 Carly Graves SR 00:22:05.64 Versailles

40 0 288 Adrianna Kremer JR 00:22:08.28 Minster

41 (36) 260 Madison Heitkamp SO 00:22:08.83 Ft. Recovery

42 37 299 Chloe Homan SR 00:22:14.89 New Bremen

43 (38) 318 Jordyn Schaefer SO 00:22:15.72 Parkway

44 39 250 Caire Martz FR 00:22:16.46 St. John's

45 (40) 341 Brooke Bergman SO 00:22:16.50 Versailles

46 (41) 349 Erin Frederick JR 00:22:16.50 Versailles

47 0 353 Paige Holzapfel JR 00:22:16.74 Versailles

48 0 285 Josephine Hoying FR 00:22:31.19 Minster

49 42 295 Shaylee Boyle JR 00:22:33.72 New Bremen

50 43 326 Heidi Franck JR 00:22:41.20 St. Henry

51 44 307 Riley Suchland SO 00:22:43.14 New Bremen
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52 0 274 Riley Billing SR 00:22:47.34 Minster

53 0 351 Andrea Graves SO 00:22:52.51 Versailles

54 0 360 Chloe Steinbrunner SO 00:22:53.66 Versailles

55 45 273 Kendall Niekamp FR 00:23:01.40 Marion Local

56 0 345 Rhylan Broerman FR 00:23:01.62 Versailles

57 46 332 Grace Merrill SO 00:23:05.94 St. Henry

58 (47) 331 Quinn Lefeld SO 00:23:09.98 St. Henry

59 (48) 308 Arelia Varno FR 00:23:12.92 New Bremen

60 49 236 Kate Hemmelgarn SO 00:23:13.13 Coldwater

61 0 293 Elizabeth Trzaska JR 00:23:13.73 Minster

62 0 291 Gabrielle Pelletier SR 00:23:20.49 Minster

63 0 277 Molly Brame FR 00:23:37.76 Minster

64 0 346 Lily Cordonnier SR 00:23:38.72 Versailles

65 50 254 Elayna Will SR 00:23:41.00 St. John's

66 0 319 Helana Sinning JR 00:23:41.62 Parkway

67 51 266 Gina Bruns FR 00:23:47.05 Marion Local

68 52 249 Mary Claire Kopack SO 00:23:47.26 St. John's

69 0 356 Emma Meyer SR 00:23:51.71 Versailles

70 (53) 309 Emma Wittenbrink SR 00:23:53.87 New Bremen

71 54 265 Evelyn Bills FR 00:23:54.43 Marion Local

72 0 348 Isabelle Dirksen FR 00:23:55.58 Versailles

73 (55) 253 Kaylie Sunderhaus FR 00:24:03.98 St. John's

74 (56) 270 Ellie Heitkamp JR 00:24:07.86 Marion Local

75 (57) 256 Nicole Braun JR 00:24:09.02 Ft. Recovery

76 0 279 Brooke Garringer FR 00:24:09.25 Minster

77 (58) 248 Madelyn Haehn FR 00:24:19.20 St. John's

78 0 315 Marianna Hernandez FR 00:24:26.13 Parkway

79 0 339 Isabel Barga FR 00:24:43.83 Versailles

80 59 238 Eve Lisi SO 00:24:51.08 Coldwater

81 0 343 Grace Borchers SO 00:24:56.41 Versailles

82 0 296 Leanne Evers FR 00:25:02.69 New Bremen

83 0 252 Sydney Rostorfer SO 00:25:03.50 St. John's

84 0 246 Aubrey Fairchild SO 00:25:07.94 St. John's

85 (60) 269 Johanna Dirksen FR 00:25:22.42 Marion Local

86 0 321 Katie Trisel SR 00:25:29.84 Parkway

87 0 361 Madison Ware JR 00:25:33.07 Versailles

88 0 347 Madalyn DeMange SR 00:25:36.46 Versailles

89 0 305 Taylor Opperman SO 00:25:40.36 New Bremen

90 0 310 Emily Bambauer FR 00:25:47.70 New Knoxville

91 (61) 329 Katelyn Holdheide JR 00:25:52.29 St. Henry

92 0 271 Grace Homan SR 00:25:53.98 Marion Local

93 (62) 241 Allison Vargas FR 00:26:26.09 Coldwater

94 0 258 Kylia Dues SO 00:26:47.04 Ft. Recovery

95 0 342 Zoe Billenstein SR 00:26:47.26 Versailles

96 0 316 Natalie Moeller SO 00:26:53.17 Parkway

97 (63) 237 Ella Kahlig SO 00:27:15.03 Coldwater

98 0 358 Lauren Rismiller SR 00:27:17.63 Versailles

99 0 255 Ella Wilson SR 00:27:26.81 St. John's

100 0 235 Ines Blasco Martin JR 00:27:28.91 Coldwater

101 0 322 Jaden Wenning FR 00:27:51.13 Parkway

102 0 302 Katie Mertz SR 00:28:27.97 New Bremen

103 0 355 Cassidy McClurg SR 00:28:40.25 Versailles

104 0 303 Ava Meyer SO 00:28:40.66 New Bremen

105 0 286 Ella Kerrigan JR 00:28:58.76 Minster
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106 0 350 Corynn Goubeaux FR 00:29:02.32 Versailles

107 0 354 Alayna Huelskamp FR 00:29:18.10 Versailles

108 0 300 Norah Lange SR 00:29:40.16 New Bremen

109 0 304 Lauren Murry SR 00:30:57.08 New Bremen

110 0 344 Greta Broering FR 00:33:02.91 Versailles

111 0 242 Nora Wehrkamp SO 00:37:14.50 Coldwater
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